03-07-2001



101628283

Express Mail No. EL 501 740 205 US

3T

Attorney Docket Number

THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Bunsen Rush Laboratories, Inc.	Name: Lerner Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No	Address: 270 Amity Road, Suite 124		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Woodbridge, Connecticut 06525		
■ Assignment	Country (if other than USA):		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name			
□ Other			
Execution Date: February 14, 2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi	on date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/373,151: 08/686,934; and 09/618,994.	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and patents involved: _3		
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.		
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
is a true copy of the original document. Advisure	g information is true and correct and any attached copy (14. Author, 14. No. 32,605) (200 E. Luy -, 13. No. 36,3 + 3 February 16, 2001 Date		
Total	number of pages including cover sheet: 03		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

NY2 - 1169026.1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Bunsen Rush Laboratories, Inc. (hereinafter "BRL"), a State of Connecticut corporation having a place of business at 4 Nobscot Road, Newton MA 02459, may have certain right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the following Patent Applications:

Patent or Application No.	Date of Grant or Filing	Country
722061	July 20, 2000	Australia
PI9607178-8	January 16, 1996	Brazil
2,210,737	January 16, 1996	Canada
96192639.2	January 16, 1996	China
96902655.8	January 16, 1996	Europe
98111224.8	October 13, 1998	Hong Kong
08-522891	January 16, 1996	Japan
975433	January 16, 1996	Mexico
08/373,151	January 17, 1995	United States
38107/97	July 23, 1997	Australia
2,262,008	July 23, 1997	Canada
97935082.4	July 23, 1997	Europe
00102486.7	April 26, 2000	Hong Kong
10-507205	July 23, 1997	Japan
08/686,934	July 24, 1996	United States
09/618,994	July 18, 2000	United States

Whereas, Lerner Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (hereinafter "LPI," formerly known as Bunsen Rush I, Inc.) a State of Connecticut corporation having a place of business at 270 Amity Road, Suite 124, Woodbridge, CT 06525 desires to acquire BRL's right, title and interest, to the extent BRL has any such right, title or interest in said patent applications, and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for said inventions, or any of them.

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to it paid by LPI, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, BRL in accordance to BRL's Agreement and Plan of Reorganization and Corporate Separation effective December 29, 2000, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to LPI, *nunc pro tunc* as of December 29, 2000, BRL's entire right, title and interest, to the extent BRL has any such right, title and interest, in and to said patent applications, all inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for said inventions, or any of them.

510753.1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011548 FRAME: 0529 Said LPI, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy BRL's right, title and interest in and to said patent applications, all inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for said inventions, or any of them, to LPI and LPI's own use and behalf to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent Applications and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for said inventions, have been and may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by BRL had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

This assignment is without representation or warranty, express or implied, that BRL has any right, title or interest in said patent applications, and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for said inventions, or any of them.

And it is hereby authorized and requested of the Commissioner of Patents to issue any additional Letters Patents as may be granted on said inventions to said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Bunsen Rush Laboratories, Inc.

Date: 2-14-61	By: Ethan A. Lerner	
	Ethan A. Lerner	
Missaul IIs	Title: Vice President	
STATE OF Massa chief> COUNTY OF Sufforic	:	
COUNTY OF Softone	:	Supplied to the supplied to th
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	14h day of February.	The state of the s
SEAL / non But Notary Public	Y	
Notary Public	- (1	
My Commission I	Expires $\frac{\delta/3/\sigma\lambda}{}$	J. 3. 1.3. J. W.
	•	
Lerner Pharmaceuticals, Inc. here listed above from Bunsen Rush Laborate	by accepts the assignment of the patents and ries, Inc. Lerner Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	applications
Date: 2-14-0)		
Date:	By: Ethan G. Lunn Ethan A. Lerner	
	Title: President	
STATE OF	ritie. President	
COUNTY OF Sulfaus	•	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this SEAL Notary Public	14h day of February.	
SEAL Monn	Bull	22
Notary Public My Commission I	Expires 8/33/07	
510753.1		1. 1. C. White
	Page 2 of 2	77000
		F ♥ ♥ 7

PATENT RECORDED: 02/16/2001 REEL: 011548 FRAME: 0530